· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	07-01-1		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab softings	10 1082€	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Tab settings	v v v r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory L. Ferguson David S. Sheldon 6-28.99		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Vulcan Engineering Company</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 307</u>	
		Helena, AL 35080	
3. Nature of conveyance:X Assignment	Merger	Merger Street Address: One Vulcan Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Helena Industrial Park	
Other	ularita	City: Helena State: AL ZIP: 35080	
Execution Date: June 15, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should b	e mailed:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kenneth M. Bush, Reg. No. 40,544		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 382-885		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Birmingham, AL 35238-2885		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 Cahaba P Suite 125 City: Birmingham	ark Circle State: ALZIP: 35242	8. Deposit account number: 500376	
•		USE THIS SPACE	
6/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000161 09326369	1		
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy \vec{x}	
Kenneth M. Bush		June 23, 1999	
Name of Person Signir Total nu	-	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document:	
		PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0346	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Gregory L. Ferguson of 7650 Hargrove Road East, Cottondale 35453, in the State of Alabama, and David S. Sheldon, of 3502 Ashley Circle 35209, in the State of Alabama hereby sell and assign to VULCAN ENGINEERING COMPANY, a corporation of Alabama, its successors and assign, the SAND DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS FOR USE IN FOUNDRY OPERATION, invented by us and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have a full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Gregory L. Ferguson

David S. Skeldon

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed be	fore me this $\frac{15^{\#}}{15}$ day	of June , 1999.
		7 Ballar Q Notary Public - State of Alabama - At Large
(SEAL)	My commission expires	My Commission Expires 9-19-2001